

AMENDMENT

to the WEA Trust Essential Vision Plan

This amendment modifies various provisions of your WEA Trust Essential Vision Plan Certificate of Coverage.

The address on the face page of the Certificate of Coverage (Certificate) is deleted and replaced with the following:

45 Nob Hill Road
Madison, Wisconsin 53713-3959

The first box under “Important Notices” on the first page of the Certificate is deleted and replaced with the following:

KEEP THIS NOTICE WITH YOUR INSURANCE PAPERS

PROBLEMS WITH YOUR INSURANCE—If you are having problems with your insurance company or agent, do not hesitate to contact the insurance company or agent to resolve your problem.

WEA Insurance Corporation
P.O. Box 21538
Eagan, MN 55121
Voice/TTY: (800) 279-4000 or (608) 276-4000

You can also contact the **OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE**, a state agency which enforces Wisconsin’s insurance laws, and file a complaint. You can file a complaint electronically with the **OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE** at its website at <http://oci.wi.gov/>, or by contacting:

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance
Complaints Department
P.O. Box 7873
Madison, WI 53707-7873
1-800-236-8517
608-266-0103

In Section 8, “Your Right to a Resolution of Complaints,” the “Right to File a Complaint with the Officer of the Commissioner of Insurance” provision is deleted and replaced with the following:

Right to File a Complaint With the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

You have the right to file a complaint with the **Office of the Commissioner of Insurance**, a state agency that enforces Wisconsin’s insurance laws. You can file a complaint electronically with the **Office of the Commissioner of Insurance** at its website at <http://oci.wi.gov/>, or by contacting:

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance
Complaints Department
P.O. Box 7873
Madison, WI 53707-7873

Alternatively, you can call (800) 236-8517 outside of Madison, or (608) 266-0103 in Madison, and request a complaint form.

Amendment Effective Date—This amendment is effective May 1, 2018.